

PCSIR HEAD OFFICE ISLAMABAD

Ministry of Science & Technology (Government of Pakistan)

Head Office Sector, G-5/2 Constitution Avenue, Islamabad, ph. No 051-9225384

CORRIGENDUM

Reference to the Tender Notice No. TS544591E Published on PPRA website dated 01.08.2024 for **"Establishment of Material Resource Center & Development of Additive Manufacturing and Reverse Engineering Facilities at PCSIR Labs Complex Peshawar"**. for **"Supply of Furniture"** the following Corrigendum is hereby made in the Tender Notice.

The Tender opening date may be read as <u>"19.08.2024"</u> instead of "<u>16.08.2024</u>, Other Terms & Condition will be same.

> Director (Procurement) PCSIR Head Office G-5/2 Islamabad Ph: 051-9225384



PCSIR HEAD OFFICE ISLAMABAD

Ministry of Science & Technology (Government of Pakistan)

Head Office Sector, G-5/2 Constitution Avenue, Islamabad, ph. No 051-9225384

Ref.No. PCSIR/HQ/DW/FUR-MRC/PLC/24/2761

Dated:07.08.2024

The Deputy Director (M&IMP), PPRA, Islamabad.

Subject: Up-Loading of Corrigendum on PPRA Website for "Establishment of Material Resource Center & Development of Additive Manufacturing and Reverse Engineering Facilities at PCSIR Labs Complex Peshawar". for "Supply of Furniture"

Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith Corrigendum of Tender for Project Titled "Establishment of Material Resource Center & Development of Additive Manufacturing and Reverse Engineering Facilities at PCSIR Labs Complex Peshawar". for "Supply of Furniture" for publication/uploading on PPRA Website on 08.08.2024. Bill may be sent to the Office address of the undersigned for payment from the concerned project.

Yours Sincerely,

Engr. Nazar Ahmed Bhutta, Director (Works)



PCSIR HEAD OFFICE ISLAMABAD

Head Office Sector, G-5/2 Constitution Avenue, Islamabad, ph. No 051-9225384

Ref.No. PCSIR/HQ/DW/FUR-MRC/PLC/24/2759

Dated:31.07.2024

The Deputy Director (M&IMP), PPRA, Islamabad.

Subject: <u>UP-LOADING OF NIT ON PPRA WEBSITE FOR "SUPPLY OF FURNITURE" FOR PSDP</u> <u>PROJECT TITLED "ESTABLISHMENT OF MATERIAL RESOURCE CENTER &</u> <u>DEVELOPMENT OF ADDITIVE MANUFACTURING AND REVERSE ENGINEERING</u> <u>FACILITIES AT PCSIR LABS COMPLEX PESHAWAR".</u>

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith a Notice Inviting Tender for "Supply of Furniture" for PSDP Project Titled "Establishment of Material Resource Center & Development of Additive Manufacturing and Reverse Engineering Facilities at PCSIR Labs Complex Peshawa". for publication/uploading on PPRA Website on 02.07.2024. Bill may be sent to the Office address of the undersigned for payment from the concerned project.

Yours \$incerel

Engr. Nazar Ahmed Bhutta, Director (Works)



Ministry of Science & Technology

Pakistan Council of Scientific & Industrial Research (PCSIR)

(Head Office, 1-Constitution Avenue, Sector G-5/2 Islamabad.)

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Pakistan Council of Scientific & Industrial Research (PCSIR) Head Office, Islamabad invites sealed tender through e-Pak Acquisition & Disposal System (EPADS) https://eprocure.gov.pk under the PSDP Project titled "Establishment of Material Resource Center & Development of Additive Manufacturing and Reverse Engineering Facilities at PCSIR Labs Complex Peshawar". For "Supply of Furniture" from well reputed & registered Firms with Income Tax and Sales Tax Department and who are on Active Tax Payer on List of FBR.

Terms & Conditions:

- Interested bidders are requested to register themselves on the (EPADS) <u>https://eprocure.gov.pk/#/supplier/registration</u> and submit their tender documents.
- Closing date of submission is August 16th, 2024 by 1200 hours. The bids shall be opened half hour after the closing time in the presence of the bidders who wish to be present at PCSIR Head Office, G-5/2, Islamabad.
- Tender Document containing specifications of Furniture along with terms & conditions can be collected from the address mentioned below from August 02nd, 2024 to August 15th, 2024 during office hours on payment of Rs. 2,000/- (Non- Refundable) in cash or could be downloaded through EPAD.
- Single stage two envelopes process will be adopted.
- 2% earnest money is to be deposited in shape of bank draft/call deposit from any scheduled bank in favor of The Director(Works), PCSIR.
- > The place of Work will be PCSIR Laboratories Peshawar.

Director (Procurement) PCSIR Head Office, 1-Constitution Avenue, G-5/2 Islamabad, Ph. No 051-9225384